

## Science Distilled: Art Meets Science

Take a deep-dive into the surprising space where creativity and science commingle

**RENO**, **Nev. (July 13, 2023)** — The latest installment of Science Distilled invites audience members to explore the intriguing interrelationship between the creative process and the scientific method. Desert Research Institute (DRI) and the Terry Lee Wells Nevada Discovery Museum (The Discovery) present "Science Distilled: Art Meets Science" on Thursday, July 20 from 7 to 9 p.m. at the Desert Research Institute's Stout Conference Room at 2215 Raggio Pkwy. Doors open at 6:30 p.m.

The symbiotic relationship between art and science results in a powerful fusion of imagination and observation — artistic interpretations ignite scientific breakthroughs, while scientific discoveries fuel artistic expressions. Explore the indispensable role of creative minds in science and the inspiring influence of science on creativity. Presented in collaboration with <u>Artown</u>, this event is a captivating convergence of disciplines, featuring a thought-provoking documentary film, speaker presentations and an audience Q&A session.

Science Distilled, the lecture series created by DRI and The Discovery, makes cutting-edge science approachable through presentations on current and curious topics, held at hip locations in a social atmosphere. Started in 2016, speakers at Science Distilled events have covered topics ranging from genetics, to climate change, to personal energy independence.

Tickets for Science Distilled are \$10 for members of The Discovery and \$15 for nonmembers. Science Distilled is presented with support from IMBIB Custom Brews, KUNR and Nevada Humanities. Visit <u>sciencedistilled.org</u> for more information or to purchase tickets.

###

## About The Discovery

The Discovery creates interest and engagement in science for all. Through unique, hands-on programs, exhibitions and events, The Discovery creates learning experiences that range from simple curiosity to deep understanding, empowering a community of critical thinkers. The Discovery is a locally founded nonprofit 501(c)3 organization. To learn more about The Discovery and how you can help support the museum's mission, visit <u>www.nvdm.org</u>.